
    
 
 

 

 

District council contacts for recycling 

District  
Council  

Recycling 
bins 
provided? 

Kerbside 
collection of 
paper and 
recyclables  
available ? 

Website  Contact  

Hutt City Council, 
Lower Hutt 

  

http://www.huttcity.gov
t.nz/Council-
Services/Rubbish-and-
Recycling/ 
 

Sandy Beath-Croft 
(04)570 6758 
Sandy.Beathcroft@huttcity.go
vt.nz 

Upper Hutt City 
Council 

Not currently 

 

http://www.upperhuttcit
y.com/Residents_Guide
/Recycling.asp 

Jeff Haste 
jeff.haste@uhcc.govt.nz 
(04) 527 2144 

Wellington City 
Council 

  

http://www.wellington.
govt.nz/services/rubbre
cyc/recycling/recycling.
html 

 

Donna Sherlock  
Donna.Sherlock@wcc.govt.nz 
(04) 383-4400  

Kapiti Coast District 
Council 

Not currently 

Not currently- 
Recycling 
Stations 

Available 
 

http://www.kapiticoast.
govt.nz/HealthyService
s/WasteManagement/ 

 

Tony Martin 
 tonym@kapiticoast.govt.nz 

Porirua City Council 

  

http://www.pcc.govt.nz 

 

Dee Jones  
(04) 237 1475 
djones@pcc.govt.nz 

Wairarapa  

Masterton District 
Council 

 

 

 

 

http://www.waiwaste.or
g.nz/index.html 
 

Caren Inwood  
(06) 378 9666 
careni@mstn.govt.nz 
 

South Wairarapa 
District Council and  
Carterton District 
Council 

Not currently 

 

 
Certain items 

weekly 

http://www.waiwaste.or
g.nz/index.html 

Charlene Stephen 
charlene@swdc.govt.nz 
(06) 306 9611 

 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

 www.gw.govt.nz/takeaction/waste  

                        
   = bin/service provided 
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